

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 714/2025

Farooq Ahmad Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.11.2025

1. Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that there are number of other connected matters as well and one of those matter is listed on 17.12.2025.
2. Granted.
3. List the instant petition along with CRM(M) No. 1027/2025, CRM(M) No. 1028/2025, CRM(M) No. 796/2025, CRM(M) No. 714/2025 and CRM(M) No. 840/2025 on 17.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.11.2025
Rakesh