

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 714/2025  
a/w connected petitions

Farooq Ahmad

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate.

vs

Central Bureau of Investigation,  
Chandigarh

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.05.2026**

01. Pleadings are complete.
02. List for final hearing on 29.05.2026.
03. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.
04. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
04.05.2026  
Abinash